#### CITY OF BALLARAT

# Nomination for Community Event of the Year Award 2025

#### **About the Award**

All events nominated for the Ballarat Community Event of the Year Award 2025 must have been held between 30 October 2023 and 29 October 2024.

To be eligible, the person or group must be Australian Citizens. Nominations open Monday 28 October 2024, and close Monday 25 November 2024. The winner will be announced at an award ceremony to be held in January 2025.

Any questions regarding the nomination process can be directed to Civic Support via email civicsupport@ballarat.vic.gov.au or phone 0417 498 256.

#### **Event details**

**Event start date\*** 

Event end date\*

Name of Event\*

Key Organiser of the Event\*

Key Organiser's Email\*

Key Organiser's Phone Number\*

Does the Key Organiser have preferred pronouns? (optional)

Are all Nominees Australian Citizens?\*

YES NO

Photograph of the event or organising group (optional) email to civicsupport@ballarat.vic.gov.au

**Event location\*** 









<sup>\*</sup> indicates a required field

## Nomination for Community Event of the Year Award 2025

Name of person submiting nomination*
Nominator's Email*
Nominator's Phone Number*
Nominator's involvement with the event*
Is the nominee/group aware that you are making this nomination?*  YES NO
Details of Nomination  How did the event encourage community participation?*
How did the event benefit the community of Ballarat in the short term?*
Please email any supporting documents (optional) to <u>civicsupport@ballarat.vic.gov.au</u>









### Nomination for Community Event of the Year Award 2025

Referees Name of Referee 1			
Referee 1 Email			
Referee 1 Phone Number			
Relationship to the Nominee			
Name of Referee 2			
Referee 2 Email			
Referee 2 Phone Number			
Relationship to the Nominee			
If you have a relevant written reference or letter of support that you wish to include, please email to <a href="mailto:civicsupport@ballarat.vic.gov.au">civicsupport@ballarat.vic.gov.au</a>			
Additional Information			
How did you hear about nominations for this award?*			
City of Ballarat Website	Radio	Other	
City of Ballarat Facebook	Newspaper		
Your personal information is being collected by City of Ballarat for the purpose of the 2025 Community Event of the Year Award. Your information will be stored in Council's Customer Database and used to identify you when communicating with Council and for the delivery of services and information. For further information on how your personal information is handled.			

refer to Council's Privacy Policy at **ballarat.vic.gov.au** 

I agree







